

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD

Karachi, the 17th December, 2021

NOTIFICATION (Sindh Sales Tax on Services)

No. SRB-3-4/33/2021.----- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 72 of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011), read with sections 5, 6, 9, 13, 26, 54A and 75 thereof, the Sindh Revenue Board is pleased to direct that the following further amendment shall be made in the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Rules, 2011, namely:-

In the said Rules, for the Annex D of the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Return in Form SST-03, the following shall be substituted:-

	Government (Annex-D (Expo												XXXXXXXX
SNTN: SXXXXXXX-X				Name: XXXXXXXX				Tax Period: XXXXXX					
Sr. Na.	Name of the foreign buyer or the non-resident service recipient	Country to which service exported	Description of the service exported	Tariff Heading of the service exported (8-digit tariff code)		Invoice No.	Invoice Date	Value of the service exported			tax involved being claimed to	of the	Actual/Estimated day for receipt of sale value in foreign eschange
								In Foreign Exchange (with currency name)	Exchange Rate	In Pak Rupees			

This notification shall take effect from the 01st day of January, 2022. 2.

(Mona Mehfooz) Secretary

[File No. SRB/TP/45/2021]